
To:  All 4-H members interested in dairy judging! 
 

 

     The 2017 schedule is here! As in the past, we would like you to make  
as many practices as possible. The teams, one Junior and one Senior,  
will consist of up to 8 8 members, will represent Pierce County at the Area  
Animal Science Day.  Team members will be selected on their ability to  
judge, attitude, and behavior.  If you haven’t done it before, don’t sweat it,  
we try to stress learning more than the competition. This letter is being  
sent to dairy families in the county, but if you know someone not in dairy  
that might be interested, bring them along. The dates and locations are listed 
along with the dairyman’s phone number if you need directions.  
Practices start at 7:30 p.m. Please be on time. Coaches are:  
Peter Coyne 715-760-1140, Tom Knegendorf 715-505-1807 and Bob Traynor  
715-977-0499.  If you’ve done it and know of a younger member in your club  
who might be a little shy about trying it, please bring them along. 
 
Wed ; April 26- Tony and Marsha Shafer- 715-778-4267 
W2614 Cty. Hwy. G, Elmwood, Wi. 54740                                                                        
Wed; May 3- - -- Leon, Rose, and Jerry Henneman 715-273-3297 
N5523 450th St., Ellsworth, Wi. 54011 
Wed; May 10- UWRF Dairy facility  
Wed; May 17- Matt Brahmer- 715-308-8520- 84 Hwy 29, Spring Valley,  
Wed; May 24-- Albert, Peggy, Tom and Kate Knegendorf- 715-505-1807 
N8296 30th St., Spring Valley, Wi. 
Wed;May 31- Mitch Thompson 715-308-4453 5078 430th St. Ellsworth 
Wed., June 7- Phil Linehans- 715-222-7914  888 Coulee Trail, Hudson 
Tues. June 13- District Holstein Show at Pierce Co Fairgrounds 10:00 am 
Wed. June 14-  Eric Bechel at Honeycrest Farms Inc.- 715-977-0499 
N6914 Cty Rd. BB, Spring Valley, Wi. 54767 
Sun. June 18- Reasons at Bob Traynor’s house (Srs. Only) 7:30 
Thurs. June 22- Area Animal Science Days- Trempeleau County -
Galesville 
Mon. July 18- State Judging Contest- Marshfield (if we qualify) Please  
mark the contest dates on your calendar now and keep them open 
                  
      

Hope to see you at the practices!  Thanks; Peter, Bob and Tom 


